Nemont Telephone DMCA Copyright Infringement Protocol (Rev. 6/2017)

Nemont Telephone takes allegations of copyright infringement seriously and is required by law to ensure its subscribers do not use Nemont Internet service to infringe upon the rights of copyright owners. Additionally, as a condition to using Nemont Internet service, all subscribers must abide by the Nemont Data Terms of Service, in which the customer agrees "To obtain and provide all required permissions to lawfully download, receive, send, display, distribute or execute works protected by intellectual property laws including copyright and patent laws. Nemont will notify the customer upon reported violation of DMCA Copyright Infringement and violation therein, can result in service disruption or termination."

Nemont reserves the right to suspend or terminate the service of individuals who repeatedly violate the terms of the company's Acceptable Use Policy, or charge administrative fees for sending multiple notices.

As is law, Nemont can be subject to legal consequences for repeat Notice of Infringement violations. Nemont faithfully withholds and protects our customer information unless compelled by law or court order and does not monitor or censor Internet Usage.

Copyright Infringement Offense 1:

- Customer notification, Telephone and/or Certified Letter Attempt.

Copyright Infringement Offense 2:

- Customer notification, Telephone and/or Certified Letter Attempt.
- Assessment Fee.

Copyright Infringement Offense 3:

- Customer notification, Telephone and/or Certified Letter Attempt.
- Assessment Fee.
- Possible Service Suspension.

Copyright Infringement Offense 4:

- Customer notification, Telephone and/or Certified Letter Attempt.
- Assessment Fee.
- Possible Suspension.
- Possible Termination.

Digital Millennium Copyright Act (DMCA) US Copyright Act of 1998.

For more information please see the US Department of Copyright:

https://www.copyright.gov/title17/92appb.html

Please contact the Nemont Telephone Designated Agent at copyright@nemont.coop for more information.